Waverley Borough Council
\)OVZ{ e, Council Offices, The Burys,
Godalming, Surrey
BOROUGH COUNCIL GU71HR

www.waverley.gov.uk

To: All Members of the Council Emma McQuillan, Democratic Services
Manager

Policy and Governance
E-mail: emma.mcquillan@waverley.gov.uk
Direct line: 01483 523351

Calls may be recorded for training or monitoring

Date: 26 May 2017

Dear Councillor

EXTRAORDINARY COUNCIL MEETING - TUESDAY, 6 JUNE 2017

A MEETING of the WAVERLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL will be held in the COUNCIL
CHAMBER, COUNCIL OFFICES, THE BURYS, GODALMING on TUESDAY, 6 JUNE
2017 at 7.30 pm and you are hereby summoned to attend this meeting (or at the
conclusion of the Executive meeting, if later).

The Agenda for the Meeting is set out below.

Yours sincerely

ROBIN TAYLOR

Head of Policy and Governance

Agendas are available to download from Waverley’s website
(www.waverley.gov.uk/committees), where you can also subscribe to
updates to receive information via email regarding arrangements for

particular committee meetings.

Alternatively, agendas may be downloaded to a mobile device via the free
Modern.Gov app, available for iPad, Android, Windows and Kindle Fire.

Most of our publications can be provided in alternative formats. For an
audio version, large print, text only or a translated copy of this publication,
please contact committees@waverley.gov.uk or call 01483 523351.

The meeting will be webcast and can be viewed by visiting
www.waverley.gov.uk/committees

e
R
J
&

S
wctlE

S
? 05/),
Q
.
£ N\
Op %

P

'\’\’.

B\ A
INVESTOR IN PEOPLE I5AB\Y



http://www.waverley.gov.uk/committees
mailto:committees@waverley.gov.uk
http://www.waverley.gov.uk/committees

AGENDA

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

The Mayor to report apologies for absence.

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

To receive from Members, declarations of interest in relation to any items
included on the agenda for this meeting in accordance with the Waverley Code
of Local Government Conduct.

MINUTES OF THE EXECUTIVE - 6 JUNE 2017 (Pages 3 - 56)

To receive part of the minutes of the Executive meeting held earlier in the
evening on 6 June, specifically:-

Scheme of Delegation Review and Amendment to Constitution
(Exempt) Property Matter A

(Exempt) Property Matter B (To Follow)

(Exempt) Staffing Matter

The full reports relating to these items are attached for all members of the
Council to read in advance of the meeting, and the relevant extracts from the
Executive minutes will be tabled on the evening at the meeting.

EXCLUSION OF PRESS AND PUBLIC

To consider the following motion, to be moved by the Mayor, where
appropriate:-

That, pursuant to Procedure Rule 20 and in accordance with Section 100A(4)
of the Local Government Act 1972, the press and public be excluded from the
meeting during consideration of any matter on this agenda on the grounds that
it is likely, in view of the nature of the business to be transacted or the nature of
the proceedings, that if members of the public were present during the item(s),
there would be disclosure to them of exempt information (as defined by Section
100l of the Act) of the description specified in the appropriate paragraph(s) of
the revised Part | of Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972 (to be
identified at the meeting).



Agenda Item 3.

WAVERLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL

STANDARDS PANEL - 6 JUNE 2017

EXECUTIVE — 6 JUNE 2017

EXTRAORDINARY COUNCIL — 6 JUNE 2017

Title:
SCHEME OF DELEGATION REVIEW AND REVISIONS TO THE CONSTITUTION

[Portfolio Holder: Clir Julia Potts]
[Wards Affected: All]

Summary and purpose:

The purpose of this report is to consider revisions to the Scheme of Delegation to officers
and to agree amended wording to the constitution which relates to the decision taken by
the Council in 2014 to appoint substitutes to the Joint Planning Committee.

How this report relates to the Council’s Corporate Priorities:

The Council’'s Constitution and Scheme of Delegation relate to the full spectrum of the
Council’s activities so changes to
[...]
Only the relevant pages of the constitution have been reproduced as part of this
annexe. Since 2014 when the original decision was taken, there has been a
marked improvement in the level of attendance at meetings of the Joint Planning
Committee, and the statistics which demonstrate this are set out at Annexe 3.

Changes to the Constitution

10.

In accordance with the Council’s constitution, the proposed changes to these
documents will be commented upon by the Standards Panel prior to their
consideration by the Executive and Council.

Recommendation

To recommend to the Council that:

1.

the revised Scheme of Delegation, as attached as Annexe 1, be approved and
adopted; and

the amendments to the Constitution, to reflect the Council decision regarding the
appointment of substitutes to the Joint Planning Committee, as set out at Annexe 2,
be agreed.

Background Papers

There are no background papers (as defined by Section 100D(5) of the Local Government
Act 1972) relating to this report.

Page 5



CONTACT OFFICER:

Name: Robin Taylor Telephone: 01483 523108
E-mail: robin.taylor@waverley.gov.uk

Page 6


mailto:robin.taylor@waverley.gov.uk

ANNEXE 1

SCHEME OF DELEGATION OF FUNCTIONS TO OFFICERS

8.

9.

General Principles

Statutory Officers

2.1Head of Paid Service

2.2Returning Officer and Electoral Registration Officer
2.3 Monitoring Officer

2.4 Chief Finance Officer — ‘Section 151 Officer’
Executive Director

Head of Community Services and Major Projects
Head of Customer and Corporate Services

Head of Environmental Services
Head of Finance

Head of Housing Operations

Head of Planning Services

10.Head of Policy and Governance

11.Head of Strategic Housing and Delivery

12.Borough Solicitor

Page 7



11

1.2

1.3

1.4

15

1.6

2.1

2.2

2.3

SCHEME OF DELEGATION OF FUNCTIONS TO OFFICERS
General Principles
Powers

This Scheme of Delegation is made pursuant to the Local Government Act
1972 Section 101 and by reference to Section 100G and the Local
Government 
[...]
nd Knowle
Lane,
Cranleigh

Woodside
Park,
Catteshall
Lane,
Godalmimn

8

Variation of
Conditions

Outline
(repeat)

Granted

Granted

21

15

22

16

96%

70%

1 vacancy

1 vacancy

Page 43



This page is intentionally left blank



By virtue of paragraph(s) 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 45



This page is intentionally left blank



By virtue of paragraph(s) 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 49



This page is intentionally left blank



By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 53



This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda
	3. MINUTES OF THE EXECUTIVE - 6 JUNE 2017
	Annexe 1 - Final Scheme of Delegation
	Annexe 2 - constitution amendments
	Annexe 3 - Attendance Data
	Property Matter A
	Exempt Annexe Langham Park
	Final Staffing Matter




Minutes of the meeting


MINUTES of the WAVERLEY 
BOROUGH COUNCIL held in 
the Council Chamber, Council 
Offices, The Burys, Godalming 
on 6 June 2017 at 8.00 pm

5

Present

Cllr Simon Inchbald (Mayor)
Cllr Denise Le Gal (Deputy Mayor)
Cllr Brian Adams
Cllr Mike Band
Cllr Andrew Bolton
Cllr Maurice Byham
Cllr Carole Cockburn
Cllr Kevin Deanus
Cllr Jim Edwards
Cllr Patricia Ellis
Cllr Jenny Else
Cllr Mary Foryszewski
Cllr Michael Goodridge
Cllr Tony Gordon-Smith
Cllr John Gray
Cllr Ged Hall
Cllr Mike Hodge
Cllr Nicholas Holder
Cllr David Hunter
Cllr Jerry Hyman

Cllr Anna James
Cllr Robert Knowles
Cllr Martin Lear
Cllr Denis Leigh
Cllr Andy MacLeod
Cllr Peter Martin
Cllr Tom Martin
Cllr Kika Mirylees
Cllr Stephen Mulliner
Cllr Julia Potts
Cllr Sam Pritchard
Cllr Wyatt Ramsdale
Cllr Richard Seaborne
Cllr Chris Storey
Cllr Liz Townsend
Cllr Bob Upton
Cllr John Ward
Cllr Liz Wheatley
Cllr Nick Williams

Apologies 
Cllr David Else, Cllr John Fraser, Cllr Pat Frost, Cllr Jill Hargreaves, Cllr Stephen Hill, Cllr 

Peter Isherwood, Cllr Carole King, Cllr David Round, Cllr Jeanette Stennett, Cllr 
Stewart Stennett, Cllr Simon Thornton and Cllr John Williamson

Prior to the commencement of the meeting, the Mayor led the Council in a minute’s 
silence to mark the recent terror attacks in Manchester and London

11/17 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE (Agenda item 1.)  

Apologies for absence were received from Cllrs David Else, John Fraser, Pat Frost, 
Jill Hargreaves, Stephen Hill, Peter Isherwood, Carole King, David Round, Jeanette 
Stennett, Stewart Stennett, Simon Thornton and John Williamson.

12/17 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST (Agenda item 2.)  

There were no interests declared under this heading.



6

13/17 EXTRACT OF MINUTES OF THE EXECUTIVE - 6 JUNE 2017 (Agenda item 3.)  

It was moved by the Chairman, and duly seconded that part of the minutes of the 
meeting of the Executive (relating to the Scheme of Delegation Review and 
Revisions to the Constitution, Property Matters and Staffing Matter items) held on 6 
June 2017 be approved and adopted.

During consideration of these minutes, at 8.32 p.m. it was

RESOLVED that, pursuant to Procedure Rule 20, and in accordance with Section 
100A(4) of the Local Government Act 1972, the press and public be 
excluded from the meeting during consideration of items on the 
grounds that it is likely, in view of the nature of the business to be 
transacted or the nature of the proceedings, that if members of the 
public were present during these items, there would be disclosure to 
them of exempt information (as defined by Section 100I of the Act) of 
the description specified in the revised Part 1 of Schedule 12A to the 
Local Government Act 1972, namely:-

Information relating to an individual (paragraph 1); or

Information relating to the financial or business affairs of any 
particular person (including the authority holding that 
information) (paragraph 3).

1. Property Matter A

During consideration of this item, it was moved and duly seconded that the 
recommendation be amended to require the final decision with regard to 
this property to be considered again at a meeting of the Council.

Upon being put to the vote, the amendment was LOST.

RESOLVED that the Extract of the Minutes of the Executive held on 6 June 2017 
be approved and the recommendations contained therein be adopted. 

The meeting concluded at 9.17 pm

Mayor


